PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QuixCode LLC	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roc2Loc Inc.
Street Address:	1819 Polk Street
Internal Address:	Suite #344
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11955703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)924-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-924-3990

Email: lletham@LethamLF.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Letham

Address Line 1: 914 N. Tucana Lane

Address Line 4: Gilbert, ARIZONA 85234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0609.001.012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence Letham

Total Attachments: 1

source=0609.001.012_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022030 FRAME: 0972

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of November 12, 2008, between QuixCode LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Nevada limited liability company, with offices at 14354 N. Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd., Suite 7, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 and Roc2Loc, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1819 Polk Street, Suite #344, San Francisco, CA 94109;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to Methods and Apparatus for Security Device Coupling; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of the Assignment and Royalty Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated November 12, 2008 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in Application Serial No. 11/955,703 to Roc Lastinger, John Spenik, and Brian Woodbury, entitled Methods and Apparatus for Security Device Coupling, filed December 13, 2007, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents in any country, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this 12 day of November, 2008.

QuixCode LLC

Roc Lastinger, Manager

November 12, 2008

November 12, 2008

John Spenik, Manager

November 12, 2008

Brian Woodbury, Manager

0609.001.011

PATENT REEL: 022030 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 12/27/2008